	OrgName
	CPName
	CPemail

	ACORDE
	Ing Ignacio Singla
	ignacio.singla@acorde.biz

	ACRA CONTROL
	Mr Niall McGirr
	mail@acracontrol.com

	Active Space Technologies
	Mr Ricardo Patricio
	ricardo.patricio@activespacetech.com

	AEA Technology
	Mr Mike Slimm
	michael.slimm@uk.aeat.com

	Aerospace Scientific Ltd
	Mr James Lea
	james.lea@scientific.co.uk

	Air Liquide
	Mr Pierre CRESPI
	pierre.crespi@airliquide.com

	Alcatel Espacio
	Mr Ricardo Diaz
	diazmr@alcatel.es

	Alcatel ETCA
	Mr Eric Lecomte
	eric.lecomte@etca.alcatel.be

	Alcatel Space
	Mrs Cécile Ha Minh Tu
	cecile.ha-minh-tu@space.alcatel.fr

	Alcatel Space Industries
	Mr Rémy Larcher
	remy.larcher@space.alcatel.fr

	Alenia Difesa
	Miss Lia Delpuglia + Ing. Guglielmo Cecchi
	guglielmo.cecchi@galileoavionica.it

	Alenia Spazio S.p.A
	Mr Bruno Frigerio
	bfrigeri@to.alespazio.it

	ALSTOM Power
	Mr Chris Kirtley
	esa.support@power.alstom.com

	AMOS
	Mr Jean-Pierre Chisogne + Mr Bill COLLIN
	jp.chisogne@amos.be + bill.collin@amos.be

	Analytical Graphics International S.L.
	Mr Emmet Fletcher
	efletcher@stk.com

	Andrew Ltd
	Mr John Cole
	john.cole@andrew.com

	Astrium
	Dipl Ing Robert Pietsch
	robert.pietsch@astrium-space.com

	Astrium
	Mr John Hall
	

	Astrium
	Mr Neil Dunbar
	dunbar@which.net

	Astrium
	Mr Jean-Marc Goutoule
	jean-marc.goutoule@astrium-space.com

	Atos Origin
	Mr Eric Wolf
	eric.wolf@atosorigin.com

	Aurora Technology B.V.
	Dipl Ing Alex Jeanes
	ajeanes@aurora.nl

	Austrian Aerospace
	Mr Bernhard Eichinger
	bernhard.eichinger@space.at

	BERTIN Technologies
	Mr Thierry Wartel
	wartel@bertin.fr

	BetaTHERM Sensors
	Mr Jude Neylon
	jneylon@betatherm.com

	Bookham Technology
	Mr R. Taylor
	ray.a.taylor@bookham.com

	Bradford Engineering B.V.
	Mr Raoul G.H.M. Voeten
	r.voeten@bradford-space.com

	Carlo Gavazzi Space
	Mr Lanfranco Zucconi
	cgs@cgspace.it

	CEIT
	Mr Juan Celigueta
	jtceligueta@ceit.es

	Centro de Observacion y Teledeteccion Espacial
	Dr Francisca Gomez
	franciscagomez@inzateco.net

	Chelton Antennas
	Mr Sylvain Tudo
	chelton@chelton-antennas.com

	CLEMESSY
	Mr Simon Klingler
	s.klingler@clemessy.com

	C.N.Rood BV
	Ing Wilfried Jonker
	wjonker@cnrood.com

	CNRS-UPS
	Dipl Ing Andre Chardin
	andre.chardin@ias.u-psud.fr

	COM DEV Europe
	Mr Rob Goldsmith
	rob.goldsmith@comdev.co.uk

	COMAT
	Mr Olivier CARRION
	carrion@comat-aerospace.com

	Consorzio Pisa Ricerche
	Dr Salvo Marcuccio
	s.marcuccio@cpr.it

	Contraves Space AG
	Ing Dr Peter Hans
	peter.hans@unaxis.com

	CRIL Technology
	Dr Nicolas DOUCHIN
	nicolas.douchin@criltechnology.com

	CRISA
	Mr Enrique Domingo
	info@crisa.es

	Critical Software
	Mr Diamantino Costa
	dcosta@criticalsoftware.com

	CSEM
	Dr Michel Roulet
	michel.roulet@csem.ch

	Datamat S.p.A.
	Mrs Fiorella Lamberti
	dgi@datamat.it

	Dateno
	Mr Gérard Barrere
	commercial@dateno.fr

	Deimos Space S.L.
	Mr Fernando Pina Caballero
	fernando.pina@deimos-space.com

	DEP
	Mr Leon Bosch
	LBosch@DEP.NL

	DNV
	Mr Narve Mjøs
	Narve.Mjos@dnv.com

	DRACO SYSTEMS, S.L.
	Mrs Meritxell Gimeno
	mgimeno@dracosystems.net

	Dutch Space
	Mr Marc Vacher
	m.vacher@dutchspace.nl

	EADS Astrium GmbH
	Mr Robert Pietsch
	robert.pietsch@astrium.eads.net

	EADS CASA Espacio
	Mr Francisco Lechon
	jflechon@casa-de.es

	EADS SPACE Transportation
	Dr Christian W. Erles
	christian.erles@space.eads.net

	EEV Limited
	Mr Paul McConnell
	Paul.McConnell@eev.com

	Eidel
	Mr Ivar Nordby
	in@eidel.no

	ELTA
	Mr Christophe CHATAIN
	c.chatain@elta.fr

	Enertec
	Mr Joël Sauvalle
	sauvalle@enertec.avicore.com

	EOCI
	Dr Ian Thomas
	eoci_ilt@ieee.org

	Eonic
	Dr Laurens H.J. Bierens
	info.request@eonic.com

	Eonic BV
	Mr Pico Lantini
	pico.lantini@eonic.com

	EPFL
	Dr Maurice Borgeaud
	maurice.borgeaud@epfl.ch

	Epsilon Ingénierie
	Mr Bruno Desaunettes
	epsilon@epsilon.fr

	ERA Technology Ltd
	Dr Barry Claydon
	barry.claydon@era.co.uk

	EREMS
	Mr Gérard Dejonghe
	gerard.dejonghe@erems.fr

	ERZIA TECHNOLOGIES SLU
	Mr Luis GARCIA
	luis.garcia@erzia.com

	ESA/ESOC
	Mr Nestor Peccia
	nestor.peccia@esa.int

	ESIL
	Mr Barry O'Reilly
	barry.oreilly@esil.ie

	Exemplar Associates Limited
	Dr Michael Harverson
	mikeh@exemplar-associates.com

	Farran Technology
	Mr David Vizard
	sales@farran.com

	FillFactory
	Mr Lou Hermans
	Lou.Hermans@FillFactory.com

	Finnish Meteorological Institute
	Mr Anssi Mälkki
	Anssi.Malkki@fmi.fi

	Fluid Gravity Engineering
	Mr Arthur Smith
	ajs@fgel.demon.co.uk

	France Développement Conseil - FDC
	Mr Pascal CAMPAGNE
	pascal.campagne@fdc.fr

	G &L Technology Limited
	Mr Danny Gleeson
	danny.gleeson@gltechnology.ie

	Galileo Avionica S.p.A.
	Mr Augusto Trivulzio
	augusto.trivulzio@officine-galileo.finmeccanica.it

	GMV
	Mr Jesús B. Serrano Martínez
	jbserrano@gmv.es

	GPSAeroborne S.r.l.
	Ing Alessandro Barazzetti
	barazzetti@gpsaeroborne.it

	GTD Sistemas de Información
	Mr Angel Ramirez
	angel.ramirez@gtd.es

	HE Space
	Mr Scott Millican
	info@hespace.com

	Hirex Engineering
	Mr François-Xavier Guerre
	hirex@hirexengineering.com

	HITEC Luxembourg S.A.
	Ing Dr Marc Serres
	marc.serres@hitec.lu

	HOLOS, Lda.
	Ing Pedro Sousa
	php@holos.pt

	HTS
	Mr Philipp M. Berner
	philipp.berner@htszh.ch

	Hymec Hybrid Circuits BV
	Mr André Beckers
	a.beckers@hymec.nl

	icotec ag
	Mr Roger Stadler
	roger.stadler@icotec.ch

	I.D.S. S.p.A Ingegneria dei Sistemi
	Ing Mauro Bandinelli
	m.bandinelli@ids-spa.it

	Indra Espacio S.A.
	Mr Vicente Ruiz
	vruiz@indra.es

	INETI
	Pr Dr José Manuel Rebordão
	jose.rebordao@ineti.pt

	INGENIERIA IDOM INTERNACIONAL
	Ing Dr Francisco Julio Beltran
	fbg@idom.madrid.es

	INMARSAT
	Mr Eyal TRACHTMAN
	Eyal_Trachtman@inmarsat.com

	Institute for Space Sciences
	Ing Dr Dumitru HASEGAN
	hasegan@venus.nipne.ro

	INSYS Ltd
	Miss Hannah Gooch
	hannah.gooch@insys-ltd.co.uk

	INTEGRASYS, SA
	Mr Pilar Viedma
	pilar.viedma@integrasys-sa.com

	ISP International Space Propulsion Limited
	Mr Paul Williams
	paulw@ispropulsion.com

	Jehier Spatial
	Mr Jacques Maillard
	spatial@jehier.fr

	JESUS MARIA AGUIRRE, S.A. (JEMA)
	Mr Juan OTEGUI
	j.otegui@grupojema.com

	Kayser Italia
	Dr Valfredo Zolesi
	v.zolesi@kayser.it

	Kell S.r.l.
	Dr Paolo Colandrea
	pcolandrea@kell.it

	Kepler Simulation Lab
	Dr Andrei Pavlov
	keplerlab@yahoo.com

	Kongsberg Defence and Aerospace AS
	Mr Jon E. Kvistedal
	jon.e.kvistedal@kongsberg.com

	Kongsberg Satellite Services AS
	Ing Rolf Skatteboe
	rolf.skatteboe@ksat.no

	Laben
	Dr Giorgio Adami
	adami.g@laben.it

	LMS International
	Mr Eliséo Manfron
	eliseo.manfron@lms.be

	MARINTEK AS
	Mr Harald Sleire
	harald.sleire@marintek.sintef.no

	Medes
	Mr Laurent Braak
	Laurent.Braak@medes.fr

	Microtecnica
	Mr Giuseppe Reinero
	giuseppe.reinero@hs.utc.com

	Mier Comunicaciones
	Mr Ferran Costas
	fcostas@mier.es

	Moog
	Mr Eric Abriat
	eabriat@fr.moog.com

	MS composites
	Miss Sandrine Lasserre
	sandrine.lasserre@ms-composites.com

	Multipoint Communications
	Mr David Cope
	sales@multipoint.co.uk

	National Physical Laboratory
	Mr Ray Chegwin
	ray.chegwin@npl.co.uk

	Nera ASA
	Mr Bjorn Ove Skjeie
	bos@nera.no

	Newtec
	Mr Dirk Breynaert
	rs@newtec.be

	Nodal Consultants
	Mr Jean-Baptiste Vaillant
	jean-baptiste.vaillant@nodal.fr

	Norspace AS
	Mr Øyvind Andreassen
	oyvind.andreassen@norspace.no

	NTE
	Mr Francesc Gallart
	francesc@nte.es

	Numeca International
	Mr Bruno Gouverneur
	bruno.gouverneur@numeca.be

	Observatoire Cantonal de Neuchâtel
	Dr Viron Teodoridis
	viron.teodoridis@ne.ch

	Orbitum AB
	Mr Petrus Hyvönen
	Petrus.Hyvonen@orbitum.se

	Paradise Datacom Limited
	Mr Ron Titchener
	rtitchener@paradise.co.uk

	Patria Advanced Solutions Oy
	Mr Kimmo Myllyoja
	kimmo.myllyoja@patria.fi

	Patria Finavicomp Oy
	Mr Tapani Nippala
	tapani.nippala@patria.fi

	Plug In
	Mr Andreas Sahner
	asahner@plugin.fr

	Polyflex Space Limited
	Mr Roland McLellan
	rmcLellan@polyflexspace.com

	RADIALL
	Mr Bruno Barbe
	bbarbe@radiall.fr

	REALIX TECHNOLOGIES
	Mr Guillaume COMBRET
	combret@realix.fr

	REOSC Sagem Space Optics
	Mr Jacques Guerain
	

	Romanian Space Agency
	Dr Marius-Ioan Piso
	marius.piso@rosa.ro

	RPC Telecommunications Limited
	Mr Mark Posen
	mark.posen@rpctelecom.com

	RST
	Ing Dr Hans-Martin Braun
	h.braun@rst-group.biz

	RYMSA
	Mr Alfredo Ramirez
	space-def.commercial@rymsa.com

	Saab Ericsson Space
	Mrs Irene Svensson
	irene.svensson@space.se

	SACEE International
	Mr Roger Lalive
	sacee@online.fr

	SACET
	Mr Lionel LE ROUX
	lionel.leroux@sacet.com

	Satellite Services
	Mr Greg Sims
	g.sims@satserv.nl

	SchlumbergerSema
	Dr Marc VINESSE
	MVinesse@slb.com

	SciSys (Space and Defence) Ltd
	Mr Alastair Pidgeon
	apidgeon@scisys.co.uk

	SEA
	Mr Paul Phillips
	info@sea.co.uk

	SENER Ingeniera y Sistemas
	Miss Maria Mercedes Sierra
	mercedes.sierra@sener.es

	Sira Technology Ltd
	Dr Mike Cutter
	mike.cutter@sira.co.uk

	Skytek
	Dr Sarah Bourke
	sarah.bourke@skytekcomputing.com

	Société Européenne de Systèmes Optiques
	Mr Christian du JEU
	info@seso.com

	SODERN
	Mr Gilles Corlay
	gilles.corlay@sodern.fr

	Sofradir
	Mr Félix Zutterman
	felix.zutterman@sofradir.com

	Sofrance
	Mr Jérôme MARTIN
	jerome.martin@sofrance.com

	SOTEREM
	Dr Bruno BONDUELLE
	soterem@soterem.fr

	Space Innovations Limited
	Mr A. Kim Ward
	ward@sil.com

	Space Software Italia
	Mr Sabino Cacucci
	marketing@ssi.it

	Space Systems Finland Ltd.
	Mr Jyri Heilimo
	jyri.heilimo@ssf.fi

	Spectrogon AB
	Mr Curt-Erik Lundkvist
	sales@spectrogon.se

	Spur Electron
	Mr John Moth
	jmoth@spurelectron.com

	Starchaser Industries Ltd.
	Mr Jon London
	JLondon@Starchaser.co.uk

	STEEL ELECTRONIQUE
	Mr René PEYRETTI
	rene.peyretti@steel-electronique.fr

	Stork Product Engineering
	Mr L.A. Westerling
	marketing.spe@stork.com

	Surrey Satellite Technology Ltd
	Mr Philip Davies
	p.davies@sstl.co.uk

	Swedish Space Corporation
	Mr Bengt Larsson
	bengt.larsson@ssc.se

	SYDERAL
	Mr Arnaud Gisiger
	arnaud.gisiger@syderal.ch

	Tecmic - Tecnologias de Microelectrónica, SA
	Mr Adrian Pearce
	adrian.pearce@tecmic.pt

	TEMEX
	Mr Damien CAMUT
	damien.camut@temex.fr

	Temex Neuchâtel Time
	Mr Fabien Droz
	droz@temex.ch

	Terma
	Mr Carsten Jorgensen
	terma.spd@terma.com

	Thales
	Mr Gilles Boucharlat
	Gilles.BOUCHARLAT@TCS.thomson-csf.com

	Thales Detexis
	Mr Michel Guionnet
	info@detexis.thomson-csf.com

	Thales Electron Devices
	Mr Michel Cazaux
	michel.cazaux@thales-electrondevices.com

	TICRA
	Dr Hans-Henrik Viskum
	ticra@ticra.com

	TNO TPD
	Mr B.C. Braam
	braam@tpd.tno.nl

	TRAD
	Mr Christian CHATRY
	trad@trad.fr

	UNINOVA
	Mrs Rita Almeida Ribeiro
	rar@uninova.pt

	Université Catholique de Louvain
	Dr Sylvie Benck
	benck@spaceradiations.be

	Ursa Minor B.V.
	Mr Bart Peeters
	info@ursaminor.nl

	Verhaert
	Miss Sabine Van Beek
	sabine.vanbeek@verhaert.com

	Vibro-Meter
	Mr Roger Blaser
	Roger.Blaser@vibro-meter.com

	VITROCISET EPB
	Mr Gian Carlo Coletta
	g.coletta@vitrociset-epb.be

	WIT-Software, Lda
	Ing Nuno Carvalho
	ncarvalho@wit-software.com

	Ylinen Electronics
	Mr Nicholas Hughes
	nicholas.hughes@ylinen.fi

	Zarlink Semiconductor
	Mr Laurent Hélin
	laurent.helin@zarlink.com

	ZENITEL BELGIUM NV
	Mr Hugo Ketels
	hugo.ketels@zenitel.biz

	3D PLUS
	Mr Benoît HAIRABETIAN
	bhairabetian@3d-plus.com

	4Links Limited
	Mr Paul Walker
	esid@4Links.co.uk


